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11th November 2022 

Dear Parents / Carers, 

Many of you would have read or seen the news yesterday regarding the 

sentencing of Mrs. A. Fisher’s murderer. Thursday 17th November 

would have been Mrs. A. Fisher’s 30th Birthday – to mark this poignant 

date staff members are going to wear an item of pink or colourful 

clothing to celebrate her life, that was tragically cut short and 

remember her. Children are also welcome to join staff in this gesture 

if they wish to do so.  

 

On Thursday 1st December staff and pupils from our school will visit All Saints church to attend a 

memorial service dedicated to Mrs. A. Fisher. Due to this size of the church and the numbers of 

children and staff attending from school, this service unfortunately is limited to children and staff 

only.  

Key Dates 

November  

• Monday 14th November – Anti-bullying week; wear odd socks day 

• Thursday 17th November – Wear an item of pink or colourful clothing 

• Friday 18th November – Children in Need  

December  

 

• Tuesday 6th December – Carol Service at All Saints Church; Years 3, 4, 5 and 6 will be at the service 

singing (9.20am start).  

• Wednesday 7th December – Children’s Christmas Dinner in school.  

• Thursday 8th December – Reception Christmas Performance of It’s a Baby (9.20am and 2.00pm). 

• Friday 9th December – Christmas service in church; Years 1 to 6 (9.20am start). Year 5 to lead.  

• Tuesday 13th December – Key Stage 1 (Years 1 and 2) Christmas performances (9.20am) and (2.00pm). 

• Wednesday 14th December – Nursery nativity (9.00am) and (2.00pm) performances. 

• Thursday 15th December - Christmas Parties.  

• Friday 16th December – School breaks-up for Christmas; early 2.00 finish.  

 

Kind regards, Mr. M. Jones (Head teacher) 

‘To grow and            

to flourish’  

 


